## NEVADA ARTS COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

The Nevada Arts Council will hold the following public meeting via telephone conference call to discuss and act upon the agenda items listed below.

Friday, March 9, 2012
10:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. via Conference Call
Nevada Arts Council
716 N Carson St Ste A
Carson City NV 89701
and
2755 E Desert Inn Rd Ste 155

Las Vegas NV 89121

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order/Welcome & Introductions
- II. \*Adopt Agenda
- III. Chair's Report
- IV. \*Review and Approval FY12 Fourth Quarter Better Education Through the Arts (BETA) Grants
- V. \*Review and Approval FY12 Fourth Quarter Jackpot Grants
- VI. Executive Director's Report
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. \*Adjourn

This notice has been posted in: Washoe County Library, 301 South Center Street, Reno NV 89501; Carson City Library, 900 Roop Street, Carson City NV 89701; Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 Stewart Street, Carson City NV 89710; Clark County Library, 833 Las Vegas Blvd N., Las Vegas NV 89101; Elko County Library, 720 Court Street, Elko NV 89801; and Nevada Arts Council Office, 716 N. Carson Street, Carson City NV 89701, Nevada Arts Council Southern Office 2755 E Desert Inn Rd. Ste. 160, Las Vegas, NV 89212

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify the Nevada Arts Council Office, 775.687.6680, no later than three working days prior to the meeting. Please contact for phone number to call in for conference call.

<sup>\*</sup> Denotes a possible action item.